
MODEL NO Rated Rated Input Speed Maximum Maximum Noise 
 Voltage Current Power  Air Pressure Air Flow   
 
  VDC  A Watt  R.P.M. inchH2O - mmH2O CFM - m3/min dB-A
ART1565-28080-24 24 4.4 105.6 2750 0.88 - 22.4 1118 - 31.6 69
ART1566-28080-48 48 2.2 105.6 2750 0.88 - 22.4 1118 - 31.6 69
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Outer rotor, three phase motor
Aluminium die casting
Metal 
Ball
-25 to +60 °C
10 M Ohms min. @ 500 Vdc
5 mA at 500 VAC for 1 minute
2.5 kg
Yes

280 x 280 x 80 mm

AIR PERFORMANCE
D28080M-PB

H

0

30

24

18

12

6

36

0

0.23

0.47

0.70

0.94

1.17

1.40

ST
AT

IC
 P

RE
SS

UR
E

1500250 1250500 1000750
AIR FLOW

0 42.457.08 35.3814.15 28.3021.23

CFM0

SPECIFICATION

MODEL NO. RATED 
VOLTAGE (V)

RATED 
CURRENT (A)

INPUT POWER
(W)

MAX. AIR PRESSURE 
inchH2O mmH2O

MAX. AIR FLOW  
CFM m3/min

NOISE 
dB(A) @1M

SPEED 
(RPM)

D28080V24HBM-PB
D28080V48HBM-PB

24
48

105.6
105.6

69
69

2750
2750

1118
1118

4.4
2.2

0.88
0.88

22.4
22.4

31.6
31.6

DIMENSION 

D 28080M-PB
280x280x80mm 
(11.02"x11.02"x3.15")

Aluminum Die Casting
Metal
Ball
Outer Roter, Three Phase Motor
-10°C to + 60°C
10M Ohms Min. @500 VDC
5mA Max. at 500VAC 60Hz for 1 second 
2.5kg
Yes
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Speed Control Setting:
0-10Vdc;or 10Vdc PWM

(1)

1-10KHz
Full Speed Setting:
connect Yellow wire with

(2)

Red wire
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